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UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) 3

Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002

Part 5:  Professional Fees and Expenses

    Approved 
Current Month

Approved 
Cumulative

Paid Current 
Month

Paid 
Cumulative

a. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (bankruptcy)   Aggregate Total $0 $0 $0 $114,184

Itemized Breakdown by Firm

Firm Name Role

i Choi & Ito Co-Counsel $0 $0 $0 $103,771

ii Michael Chen Law Office Special Counsel $0 $0 $0 $10,414
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UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) 4

Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002

xxxvii

xxxvii

xxxix

xl

xli

xlii

xliii

xliv

xlv

xlvi

xlvii

xlviii

xlix

l

li

lii

liii

liv

lv

lvi

lvii

lviii

lix

lx

lxi

lxii

lxiii

lxiv

lxv

lxvi

lxvii

lxviii

lxix

lxx

lxxi

lxxii

lxxiii

lxxiv

lxxv

lxxvi

lxxvii

lxxvii

Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 444    Filed 06/17/25    Page 4 of 12



UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) 5

Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002

lxxix
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c

ci

    Approved 
Current Month

Approved 
Cumulative

Paid Current 
Month

Paid 
Cumulative

b. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (nonbankruptcy)   Aggregate Total $0 $0 $0 $0

Itemized Breakdown by Firm

Firm Name Role

i $0 $0 $0 $0
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UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) 6

Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002
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UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) 7

Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002
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Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002
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Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002
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Debtor's Name IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI), LLC Case No. 24-00002
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00               .00              .00              .00              .00             $77.65            $77.65            $77.65            $77.65

** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number     1110
Low balance             $77.65
Average balance             $77.65

02-28 Beginning balance             $77.65
03-31

Last statement: February 28, 2025
This statement: March 31, 2025
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 of 1
1110

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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IPI Tax Account

Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Date Amount

NO CHECKS PRINTED FOR MARCH 2025

- 

Check Register-MARCH 2025
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : MARCH 2025

Account : 1110-IPI CNMI-DIP-TAX ACCT.
Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank                                     77.65 

                                          -   

Plus Deposit In Transit:                                           -   

Total Deductions                                     77.65 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) (0.35)

Book Balance per G/L as of : 3/31/2025                                     78.00 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee Check# Date  Amount 

-$                                                      

 Date Prepared: 4/27/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00               .00              .00              .00              .00            $588.38           $588.38           $588.38           $588.38

** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number     4383
Low balance            $588.38
Average balance            $588.38

02-28 Beginning balance            $588.38
03-31

Last statement: February 28, 2025
This statement: March 31, 2025
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 of 1
4383

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

 Business Free Checking Business Free Checking Business Free Checking Business Free Checking
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IPI FHB DIP Professional Account
Check Register- MARCH 2025

Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Date Amount

NO CHECKS PRINTED FOR MARCH-2025

TOTAL -$                           
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : MARCH 2025
Account : 4383 IPI CNMI-DIP-CARVE OUT Account.
Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank                                         588.38 

                                                -   

                                                -   

Total Deductions                                         588.38 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) 0.38

Book Balance per G/L as of : 03/31/2025                                         588.00 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee Check# Date  Amount 

-$                                           

 Date Prepared: 4/27/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY
DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number     5159
Low balance          $1,880.47
Average balance          $5,140.76

02-28 Beginning balance          $4,090.31
03-04 Check  423         -506.08          3,584.23
03-04 Check  425         -477.09          3,107.14
03-04 Check  435         -512.18          2,594.96
03-05 Check  409         -371.07          2,223.89
03-07 ' Fhb Online Transfer      15,354.60         17,578.49

03-07 Check  446         -524.10         17,054.39
03-07 Check  449         -524.10         16,530.29
03-07 Check  451         -681.33         15,848.96
03-07 Check  456         -898.04         14,950.92
03-07 Check  458         -371.07         14,579.85
03-10 Check  438         -996.13         13,583.72
03-10 Check  441         -524.10         13,059.62
03-10 Check  457         -996.13         12,063.49
03-10 Check  440       -4,993.54          7,069.95
03-11 Check  424         -740.47          6,329.48
03-11 Check  442         -520.63          5,808.85
03-11 Check  453         -524.10          5,284.75
03-12 Check  450         -559.04          4,725.71
03-13 Check  452         -598.59          4,127.12
03-13 Check  454         -229.85          3,897.27
03-14 Check  444         -427.39          3,469.88
03-18 Check  459         -201.14          3,268.74
03-18 Check  476         -785.79          2,482.95

Last statement: February 28, 2025
This statement: March 31, 2025
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 of 3
5159

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

CHECKING 6338

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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CHECKSCHECKSCHECKSCHECKS

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals        30,118.37       30,118.37       30,118.37       30,118.37        -32,328.21       -32,328.21       -32,328.21       -32,328.21          $1,880.47         $1,880.47         $1,880.47         $1,880.47

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

03-19 ' Fhb Online Transfer      14,204.73         16,687.68

03-19 Check  465         -254.71         16,432.97
03-19 Check  469         -500.38         15,932.59
03-19 Check  466         -525.57         15,407.02
03-19 Check  464         -555.64         14,851.38
03-19 Check  473         -602.72         14,248.66
03-19 Check  460         -698.80         13,549.86
03-19 Check  443         -798.95         12,750.91
03-19 Check  445         -470.73         12,280.18
03-20 Check  477         -524.10         11,756.08
03-20 Check  478       -4,993.54          6,762.54
03-21 Check  455         -524.10          6,238.44
03-21 Check  462         -524.10          5,714.34
03-25 Check  463         -524.10          5,190.24
03-25 Check  471         -477.09          4,713.15
03-25 Check  472         -612.54          4,100.61
03-25 Check  474         -524.10          3,576.51
03-26 Check  448         -590.63          2,985.88
03-27 ' Fhb Online Transfer         559.04          3,544.92

03-27 Check  481         -559.04          2,985.88
03-28 Check  467         -424.08          2,561.80
03-28 Check  470         -681.33          1,880.47

409 03-05         371.07
423 * 03-04         506.08
424 03-11         740.47
425 03-04         477.09
435 * 03-04         512.18
438 * 03-10         996.13
440 * 03-10       4,993.54
441 03-10         524.10
442 03-11         520.63
443 03-19         798.95
444 03-14         427.39
445 03-19         470.73
446 03-07         524.10
448 * 03-26         590.63
449 03-07         524.10
450 03-12         559.04
451 03-07         681.33
452 03-13         598.59
453 03-11         524.10

454 03-13         229.85
455 03-21         524.10
456 03-07         898.04
457 03-10         996.13
458 03-07         371.07
459 03-18         201.14
460 03-19         698.80
462 * 03-21         524.10
463 03-25         524.10
464 03-19         555.64
465 03-19         254.71
466 03-19         525.57
467 03-28         424.08
469 * 03-19         500.38
470 03-28         681.33
471 03-25         477.09
472 03-25         612.54
473 03-19         602.72
474 03-25         524.10

03-31

IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC     Page 2 of 3
March 31, 2025    5159

CHECKING 6338

CHECKING 6338
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* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount
476 * 03-18         785.79
477 03-20         524.10
478 03-20       4,993.54

481 * 03-27         559.04

IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC     Page 3 of 3
March 31, 2025    5159
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Date Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Debit Credit
3/7/2025 440 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 6 4,993.54$      
3/7/2025 441 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 6 524.10$         
3/7/2025 442 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 6 520.63$         
3/7/2025 443 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 6 798.95$         
3/7/2025 444 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 6 427.39$         
3/7/2025 445 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 6 470.73$         
3/7/2025 446 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 6 524.10$         
3/7/2025 447 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 6
3/7/2025 448 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 6 590.63$         
3/7/2025 449 TENORIO JR, JESSE Payroll 6 524.10$         
3/7/2025 450 CHEN, HONGTAI Payroll 6 559.04$         
3/7/2025 451 SEMAN, ELIAS Payroll 6 681.33$         
3/7/2025 452 MENDIOLA, NELISSA Payroll 6 598.59$         
3/7/2025 453 REMOKET, SHELDON Payroll 6 524.10$         
3/7/2025 454 BACKMAN, LEELAND Payroll 6 229.85$         
3/7/2025 455 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM Payroll 6 524.10$         
3/7/2025 456 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 6 898.04$         
3/7/2025 457 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 6 996.13$         
3/7/2025 458 ZHU, FENGZHI Payroll 6 371.07$         
3/7/2025 459 GUAN, MANNI Payroll 6 201.14$         

Deposit Funds Transfer from Operation Account for Payroll 7 14,204.73$   
3/18/2025 460 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 7 698.80$         

461 VOIDED CHECK VOIDED CHECK -$                
3/19/2025 462 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 7 524.10$         
3/19/2025 463 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 7 524.10$         
3/19/2025 464 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 7 555.64$         
3/19/2025 465 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 7 254.71$         
3/19/2025 466 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 7 525.57$         
3/19/2025 467 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 7 424.08$         
3/19/2025 468 Payroll 7
3/19/2025 469 TENORIO JR, JESSE Payroll 7 500.38$         
3/19/2025 470 SEMAN, ELIAS Payroll 7 681.33$         
3/19/2025 471 MENDIOLA, NELISSA Payroll 7 477.09$         
3/19/2025 472 BACKMAN, LEELAND Payroll 7 612.54$         
3/19/2025 473 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM Payroll 7 602.72$         
3/19/2025 474 REMOKET, SHELDON Payroll 7 524.10$         
3/19/2025 475 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 7 996.13$         
3/21/2025 476 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 7 785.79$         
3/21/2025 477 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 7 524.10$         
3/21/2025 478 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 7 4,993.54$      
3/27/2025 Deposit Funds Transfer from Operation Account for Hongtai 559.04$         
3/27/2025 481 CHEN, HONGTAI Payroll 7 559.04$         

IPI FHB DIP Payroll Account

博華重組工資帳戶
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IPI - DIP PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Check Register- MAARCH 2025
Check Number Deposit or Payee Payroll No. Date Amount

440 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 6 3/7/2025 4,993.54$      
441 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 6 3/7/2025 524.10$          
442 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 6 3/7/2025 520.63$          
443 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 6 3/7/2025 798.95$          
444 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 6 3/7/2025 427.39$          
445 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 6 3/7/2025 470.73$          
446 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 6 3/7/2025 524.10$          
447 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 6 3/7/2025 397.58$          
448 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 6 3/7/2025 590.63$          
449 Payroll 6 3/7/2025 524.10$          
450 Payroll 6 3/7/2025 559.04$          
451 Payroll 6 3/7/2025 681.33$          
452 MENDIOLA, NELISSA 3/7/2025 $          
453 $          
454 BACKMAN, LEELAND  
455 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM  
456 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 6 898.04 
457 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 6 3/7/2025 996.13 
458 ZHU, FENGZHI Payroll 6 3/7/2025 371.07$          
459 GUAN, MANNI Payroll 6 3/7/2025 201.14$          
460 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 7 3/18/2025 698.80$          
461 VOIDED CHECK VOIDED CHECK -$                  
462 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 7 3/19/2025 524.10$          
463 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 7 3/19/2025 524.10$          
464 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 7 3/19/2025 555.64$          
465 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 7 3/19/2025 254.71$          
466 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 7 3/19/2025 525.57$          
467 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 7 3/19/2025 424.08$          
468 VOIDED CHECK VOIDED CHECK 3/19/2025
469 TENORIO JR, JESSE Payroll 7 3/19/2025 500.38$          
470 SEMAN, ELIAS Payroll 7 3/19/2025 681.33$          
471 MENDIOLA, NELISSA Payroll 7 3/19/2025 477.09$          
472 BACKMAN, LEELAND Payroll 7 3/19/2025 612.54$          
473 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM Payroll 7 3/19/2025 602.72$          
474 REMOKET, SHELDON Payroll 7 3/19/2025 524.10$          
475 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 7 3/19/2025 996.13$          
476 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 7 3/21/2025 785.79$          
477 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 7 3/21/2025 524.10$          
478 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 7 3/21/2025 4,993.54$      
481 CHEN, HONGTAI Payroll 7 3/27/2025 559.04$          

TOTAL 30,118.90$        
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK

Bank Reconciliation for the month of : MARCH 2025
Account : 5159-IPI CNMI-DIP-PAYROLL ACCT.

Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank                                        1,880.47 

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:                                      (1,393.71)

Plus Deposit In Transit:                                                   -   

Total Deductions                                           486.76 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) (41.24)

Book Balance per G/L as of : 03/31/2025                                           528.00 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Check# Date  Amount 

Santos. Bernard 447
3/7/2025

397.58                                                  

LIU, HANQIN 475
3/19/2025

996.13                                                  

1,393.71$                             

 Date Prepared: 

4/27/2025
 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

CHECKSCHECKSCHECKSCHECKS

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00        -39,634.69       -39,634.69       -39,634.69       -39,634.69         $71,215.63        $71,215.63        $71,215.63        $71,215.63

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

Account number     6338
Low balance         $71,215.63
Average balance         $87,144.00

02-28 Beginning balance        $110,850.32
03-03 Check  167       -2,300.00        108,550.32
03-06 Check  169       -2,194.89        106,355.43
03-07 ' Fhb Online Transfer      -15,354.60         91,000.83

03-10 Check  164         -169.98         90,830.85
03-10 Check  168         -230.00         90,600.85
03-13 Check  170         -221.45         90,379.40
03-17 Check  171       -1,600.00         88,779.40
03-19 ' Fhb Online Transfer      -14,204.73         74,574.67

03-27 ' Fhb Online Transfer         -559.04         74,015.63

03-31 Check  173       -2,800.00         71,215.63

164 03-10         169.98
167 * 03-03       2,300.00
168 03-10         230.00
169 03-06       2,194.89

170 03-13         221.45
171 03-17       1,600.00
173 * 03-31       2,800.00

03-31

Last statement: February 28, 2025
This statement: March 31, 2025
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 of 1
6338

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

CHECKING 5159

CHECKING 5159

CHECKING 5159

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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Date Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Debit Credit
3/5/2025 169 Howyo Chi Reimbursement for CUC and IT&E February charges & Other Admin expenses 2,194.89$       
3/7/2025 Funds Transfer to Payroll Account Funds Transfer for Payroll 6 15,354.60$     

3/12/2025 170 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 221.45$           
3/14/2025 171 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for March 1, 2025 ~ March 14, 2025 1,600.00$       
3/19/2025 Funds Transfer to Payroll Account Funds Transfer for Payroll 7 14,204.73$     
3/24/2025 172 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 120.22$           
3/28/2025 Funds Transfer to Payroll Account Funds Transfer for Payroll 7-Hongtai Chen missed check 559.04$           
3/28/2025 173 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for March 15, 2025 ~ March 28, 2025 2,800.00$       
3/28/2025 174 Howyo Chi Reimbursement for CUC and IT&E March charges & Other Admin expenses 2,210.89$       

IPI FHB DIP Operations

博華重組運營帳戶

Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 444-1    Filed 06/17/25    Page 18 of 21



IPI Operation Account

Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Date Debit

169 Howyo Chi Reimbursement for CUC and IT&E February charges & Other Admin expenses 3/5/2025 2,194.89$         
170 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 3/12/2025 221.45$             
171 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for March 1, 2025 ~ March 14, 2025 3/14/2025 1,600.00$         
172 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 3/24/2025 120.22$             
173 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for March 15, 2025 ~ March 28, 2025 3/28/2025 2,800.00$         
174 Howyo Chi Reimbursement for CUC and IT&E March charges & Other Admin expenses 3/28/2025 2,210.89$         

TOTAL 9,147.45$         

Check Register- MARCH 2025
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : MARCH 2025
Account : 6338-IPI CNMI-DIP-OPERATION ACCT.

Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank
                                                 71,215.63 

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:
                                                   2,331.11 

Plus Deposit In Transit:
                                                              -   

Total Deductions                                                  68,884.52 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) 529.34

Book Balance per G/L as of : 3/31/2025                                                  68,355.18 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee

Liu, Han Qin 120.22$                                                  

How Yo Chi 2,210.89$                                              

2,331.11$                                    

 Date Prepared: 4/27/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INT'L (CNMI), LLC Income Statement
Financial Report as of 03/31/2025 March-25

Restitution Check from a Theft case -                                               -                                                                 

TOTAL INCOME -                                        -                                        -                                                       
[42]

Operating Expenses
PAYROLL:
Salaries 72,544.69                  35,035.68                  107,580.37                             

TOTAL Salaries                                                                      
BENEFITS:
Social Securtiy Tax 4,497.77                     2,172.21                     6,669.98                                   
Medicare Tax 1,051.89                     508.02                         1,559.91                                   

TOTAL Benefits                                                                                  
TOTAL Salaries and Benefits                                                                      

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Consulting Fee-Bookkeeper Service 6,150.00                     4,400.00                     10,550.00                                
Professional Fees 44,705.12                  -                                      44,705.12                                
Legal Expenses 290,800.00               -                                      290,800.00                             
Trustee Fees 581.94                         -                                      581.94                                       
Insurance-Workman's comp. -                                                    
Court Filing Expenses -                                      -                                                    
Bank Fees/CHECK FEES -                                                    
Government Fees/Rental 75.00                           75.00                                         
TRASH 605.00                         -                                      605.00                                       
Telephone & Internet 1,068.69                     310.00                         1,378.69                                   
Maintenance Service 3,330.69                     341.67                         3,672.36                                   
Printing 494.00                         494.00                                       
Post&Courier 30.65                           135.26                         165.91                                       
CUC-UTILITIES 4,079.39                     3,391.52                     7,470.91                                   

TOTAL Operating Expenses 351,351.48                9,147.45                      360,498.93                               

Total Expenses 429,445.83                46,863.36                   476,309.19                               

Net Income / (Loss) (429,445.83)               (46,863.36)                 (476,309.19)                              
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